

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wright to Reengrossed House Bill No. 595 by Representative Wright

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 6, after "regulations;" and before "and to" insert the following:

3 "to provide for applicability; to provide for an effective date;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 22, after "least" and before "qualified" delete "one hundred" and insert  
6 "twenty-five"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 23, after "least" and before "percent" delete "fifty" and insert "seventy-five"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 24, after "least" and before "percent" delete "fifty" and insert "seventy-five"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 26, after "least" and before "percent" delete "fifty" and insert "seventy-five"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 3, line 3, after "under" and before "of" delete "penalties" and insert "penalty"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 3, line 5, after "from the" and before "verifying" delete "IRS" and insert "Internal  
17 Revenue Service"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 3, line 15, after "least" and before "percent" delete "fifty" and insert "seventy-five"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 3, at the end of line 16, delete "fifty" and insert "seventy-five"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 3, line 18, after "least" and before "percent" delete "fifty" and insert "seventy-five"